The Council adjourned sine die.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.
A meeting of the Finance Committee was held

immediately after the Council―Hon. F. H. May, C.M.G.,
Colonial Secretary, presiding.

PUBLIC WORKS.
The Governor recommended the Council to vote a

sum of Sixteen thousand Dollars ($16,000) in aid of
Public Works Extraordinary to meet expenditure
rendered necessary by rain-storm damages:―
Repairing roads, including landslips and

bridges, ............................................................ $10,300
Repairing Taipo Road,........................................